context of the share buyback programme in the total amount of up to €200,000,000.00 (two 

hundred million euros), the conclusion of which was announced on 25 August 2025 ("Buyback 

Programme"), the commercial registration of the following operations was completed today: 

− Share capital decrease by €61,405,928.67 (sixty-one million, four hundred and five thousand, 

nine hundred and twenty-eight euros and sixty-seven cents), for the special purpose of 

implementing the Buyback Programme, the share capital of the Bank now standing at 

€2,938,594,071.33 (two thousand, nine hundred and thirty-eight million, five hundred and 

ninety-four thousand, seventy-one euros and thirty-three cents), involving the cancellation of